footprint area of all residential-only buildings does not exceed a 2:1 ratio to total 

footprint area of non-residential, or mixed use buildings within the entire MUT 

zone; provided, however, in any MUT zone that is located at least partially within 

two thousand eight hundred (2,800) feet from the intersection of Interstate 84 

West and West Street, residential-only buildings where the total footprint area of 

all residential-only buildings does not exceed a 5:1 ratio to total footprint area of 

non-residential or mixed use buildings within the entirety of such MUT zone.1

[...]

A. Maximum residential yield within the zone shall be five (5) dwelling units per 

acre/parcel. Yield may be concentrated to achieve a cohesive mixed-use 

development; provided, however, in any MUT zone that is located at least partially 

within two thousand eight hundred (2,800) feet from the intersection of Interstate 84 

West and West Street, the maximum residential yield within such MUT zone shall be 

six and one-half (6.5) dwelling units per acre/parcel.1 

B. All residential development shall be accessible either via internal private roadways or